PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shilin You	06/12/2010
Jiyan Cai	06/12/2010
Zhendong Li	06/12/2010
Zhenwu Hao	06/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZTE Corporation	
Street Address:	ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South	
Internal Address:	Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District	
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12810895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(610)680-3312 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

610-395-4900 Phone:

Email: assignments@designip.com

Correspondent Name: Damon Neagle

Address Line 1: 5100 W. Tilghman Street, Suite 205 Address Line 4: Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFD-P0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Damon A. Neagle

PATENT REEL: 024601 FRAME: 0396

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_AFD_P0001#page1.tif source=Assignment_AFD_P0001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024601 FRAME: 0397

转让书和协议

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

转让人: ASSIGNORS:

Shilin YOU, 之 (of)

Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China

Jiyan CAI, 之 (of)

Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China

Zhendong LI, 之 (of)

Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China

Zhenwu HAO, 之 (of)

Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China

受让人: ASSIGNEE:

ZTE Corporation

ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, P.R. China

专利申请 (PATENT APPLICATION):

名称 (Title):

Method for Implementing Centralized Service Chairman Side Conference

Service of IP Multimedia Subsystem

序列号 (Serial Number): 12/810,895

提交日期 (Filing Date): June 28, 2010

转让人兹确认其已收到良好及宝贵的约因,并据此向受让人及其继承人、受让渡人 和合法代表出售、转让及让渡对上述美利坚合众国专利函所述、标示之发明的有关改进的 全部权利、产权和权益,连同对申请及就申请可能颁发的专利函及其任何分割、续延、延 期和重新颁发的全部权利、产权和权益。

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America in and to certain invention(s) relating to improvements, the invention(s) described, illustrated, and claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified above, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application and upon any divisional, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

第1页,共2页 转让书[案号:111000863-US/AFD-P0001] Assignment [Docket No. 111000863-US/AFD-P0001]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 024601 FRAME: 0398

转让人兹授权受让人或受让人之代表在签署本转让书时,在本协议上插入申请序列 号及提交日期(若已知)。

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S representative to insert the application serial number and the filing date on this agreement if either is unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

转让人与受让人、继承人、受让渡人和合法代表约定,本转让书所转让之权益和财 产不受制于所有在先转让、授予、抵押、许可或其他留置。

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

转让人: ASSIGNORS:		•
Shilin YOU	日期 (Date):	2010 . 6 . 12
京地 / Jigan Cai Jiyan CAI	日期 (Date):	2010. 6.12
They herdery hi Zhendong LI	日期 (Date):	2010.6.12
Zhenwu HAO	日期 (Date):	2010.6.12
见证人: WITNESS: [签名] [SIGNATURE] ZHOU QUN 高路 [见证人之合法全名] [WITNESS'S FULL LEGAL NAM		2010.6.12.

第2页,共2页 转让书[案号:111000863-US/AFD-P0001] Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/28/2010

Assignment [Docket No. 111000863-US/AFD-P0001]